
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 
MEMBERSHIP LIST

Updated: January 2023

District Name Email

1 Rick Fieldhouse Rick.Fieldhouse@newbergoregon.gov
Appointed:

Re-Appointed:
Term Expires:

5/9/2014
12/21/2020
12/31/2023

4 Charles Watson Charles.Watson@newbergoregon.gov
Appointed:

Re-Appointed:
Term Expires:

6/21/2021
12/19/2022
12/31/2025

6 Joy Hughes Joy.Hughes@newbergoregon.gov
Appointed:

Re-Appointed:
Term Expires:

12/20/2021

12/31/2024

1 Bob Woodruff Bob.Woodruff@newbergoregon.gov
Appointed:

Re-Appointed:
Term Expires:

12/19/2022

12/31/2025

Outside
City Limits

Debbra Buerkle Debbra.Buerkle@newbergoregon.gov
Appointed:

Re-Appointed:
Term Expires:

12/20/2021

12/31/2024

Liam Deckon
Student Commissioner

Liam.Deckon@newbergoregon.gov
Appointed:

Re-Appointed:
Term Expires:

7/6/2021
12/19/2022
12/31/2023

Term Appointments

Staff Representative:
Doug Rux
Community Developemnt Director
(503) 537-1212
Doug.Rux@newbergoregon.gov


